COLLIN COUNTY
Public Works Department
700 A. Wilmeth Road
McKinney, Texas 75069
www.collincountytx.gov

20 September 2022
TO Commissioners’ Court
L
FROM Jon Kleinheksel }
RE Award Vehicles-Public Works Patch Truck

Contract No. 2023-013

Public Works recommends award of one (1) International truck with HD Industries
pothole patcher for Road and Bridge to Southwest International Trucks, the lowest offer
utilizing the Buyboard Cooperative Contract #601-19.

This recommendation is based upon consideration of the three quotes received:

Southwest International Trucks Buyboard #601-19 $201,570.58
Price International Inc Sourcewell #060920 $203,680.20
Doggett Freightliner TIPS USA 200206 $210,621.00

The funding for this replacement was approved in the FY2023 budget.



